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PART NUMBER| FIBER TYPE ADAPTER/MPO ADAPTER/SC DESCRIPTION g Ev— — ——
1568666—1 SM BLACK BLUE 0S2 FLIPPED
1568666—2 OM1 BLACK BIEGE OM1 FLIPPED
1568666—23 OM3 BLACK BEIGE OM3 FLIPPED
1568666—4 SM BLACK BLUE 0S2 STRAIGHT D
1568666-5 OM1 BLACK BIEGE OM1 STRAIGHT & DETALL D
1568666—6 OM3 BLACK BEIGE OM3 STRAIGHT ’
1568666—7 OM3 BLACK AQUA OM3 FLIPPED
1568666—8 OM3 BLACK AQUA OM3 STRAIGHT mlﬂﬂmmlmmmlﬂmmlﬂﬂmmlﬂﬂﬂ]
8— 15686668 OM3 BLACK AQUA OM3 STRAIGHT |/\
XXXKXXXXXXXXXXX
x—1568666—x OM3 FLIPPED
L 15686661 0S2 PAIRS FLIPPED
1568666—2 OM1 PAIRS FLIPPED
AWHITE MARKING ON MPO ADAPTER TO BE FACING 1568666—-3 OM3 PAIRS FLIPPED
TOWARD TOP OF CASSETTE. WHITE MARK INDICATES 1568666—4 0S2 STRAIGHT
MPO FIBER 1 SIDE. 1568666—5  OM1 STRAIGHT
/>\ TRACE LABEL SEE DETAL D. 1568666—6  OM3 STRAIGHT C
1568666—7 OM3 PAIRS FLIPPED
3. MAX LOSS OF CASSETTE: 1568666—8 OM3 STRAIGHT
0S2(SM): 1.0dB @1310nm & 1550nm B8—1568666—8 NON—WORKING SAMPLE
OM1(62.5): 1.5dB OFL@1300nm;
0.6dB PER IEC61300—-3—4 @850nm
OM3: 0.6dB PER IEC61300—-3—4 @850nm CPR 20-24dB
MEASURED PER EACH CHANNEL FOR ALL.
MIN RETURN LOSS:
0S2(SM): 50dB @1310nm
OM1(62.5): 20dB @1300nm —
OM3: 20dB @850nm —
/A[B] 6] 6] 6] 6] BLANK [ABEL 24
A PLACE CASSETTE SHEET BETWEEN THE CABLE 1 1 1 1 1 FOAC SADDLE CLIP 23
ASSEMBLY AND THE LID. 1 1 1 1 1 COVER 22 ©
A 1 1 1 - — | LABEL "OM3” 211l ¢g
- - - 1 — | LABEL "OM1” 20 || ®
PLACE TRACE LABEL AT THIS AREA AS SHOWN. — — — — 3 CABEL 035" s 5
1 1 1 — — | FOMM50 OM3 LEAD MPO—12xSC/PC 18 |
6. TEST DATA SHEET TO BE ENCLOSED WITH UNIT PACKAGE
— — — 1 — | FOMM 62,5 LEAD MP0O—12xSC/PC 17 | B
A — — — — 1 FOSM LEAD MPO—12xSC/PC 16
NON—WORKING SAMPLE WITH SIMPLE POLISHING AND NO TESTING 1 1 1 1 1 IDENTIFICATION PORT LABEL 15
1 1 1 1 1 IDENTIFICATION PORT LABEL 14
AENCLOSE BLANK LABEL IN UNIT PACKAGE 1 1 1 1 1 TRACE LABEL 13
A 1 1 1 1 1 FOAC PLASTIC SHEET WITH CUT OUTS 12
1 1 1 1 1 MPO COUPLING BUSH 11
6 6 - - — | ASSEMBLY ADAPTOR DUPLEX SC AQUA 10
- - 6 6 — | ASSEMBLY ADAPTOR DUPLEX SC BEIGE 9
- - - - 6 | ASSEMBLY ADAPTOR DUPLEX SC BLUE 8
6 6 6 6 6 FOAC ADAPTOR FIXER 7
1 1 1 1 1 FOAC ADAPTOR PLATE 6
1 1 1 1 1 PAN HEAD SCREW WITH WASHER 5
2 2 2 2 2 | GROMMET 4
2 2 2 2 2 | PLUNGER 3
8 8 8 8 8 | FOAC #2—56 SCREW 2
1 1 1 1 1 FOAC CONNECTOR MODULE BLACK 1
8-8 | -7/8|-3/6 | -2/5|-1/4 Description ltem
OwN 21 NOV 05
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